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DEFINITIONS

ANNEX 1
DIMENSIONS AND CAPACITIES OF THE CCCI AREAS

THEATRE: Chairs are arranged in rows facing the main table, where the stage 
or speaker is located. This setup maximizes the use of space in the meeting room. 
The theater layout works well when the audience needs to take minimal notes.

•

•

• CLASSROOM: Tables are arranged in rows with 2 or 3 chairs each and facing 
the front of the room, providing each person with enough space to take notes.

U-SHAPE: Tables are placed in a rectangular outline with an open space in the 
center (U-shape). Chairs are positioned on the outer side of the tables.

BANQUET: Round tables with 8 or 10 chairs. This setup is used when food and 
beverage services are provided.

COCKTAIL: A standing social event where drinks and appetizers are served. The 
food is designed to encourage movement and interaction among participants. 
High tables are placed throughout the room with few or no chairs. Some chairs 
may be positioned along the room’s edges. This setup can precede a formal meal.

ROUND TABLE: This setup can be used with 8 or 10 chairs or in a half-moon 
arrangement with 6 chairs, typically used for academic sessions without food 
and beverages.

CHEVRON: Seating or tables are arranged in angled rows forming a V-shape, 
separated by a central aisle, focusing attention on the main table or speaker.

•

•

•

•
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AREAS
HEIGHT ALLOWED

HEIGHT
(m)

AREA 
2(m) (m)

THEATER U-SHAPE

EXPLANADA DE SAN 
FRANCISCO

4300*

CLAUSTRO DE
 LAS ANIMAS 1270,92

7,80**
3,50*

TERRAZAS DEL
 CLAUSTRO 906,66

HALL OBREGÓN

2,40

SALA 101

2,90

SALA 102

2,70
2,24

SALA 103

2,50

PÓRTICO OBREGÓN

2,95

PÓRTICO REGISTRO

3,0

SALÓN PEGASOS

3,50

2,90

2,8*

2,70

2,50 / 2,04

2,40

2,50

2,80

2,80

2,70

60,5

318,62

33,6

81,56

87,03

109,62

226,86

336

420

21

15

42

48

63

108

690

18

27

27

39

48

80

44

7

6

7

14

601.110

1.000

750

50

NA

75

80

100

220

3.200

950

600

60

30

70

110

100

180

1.110

276

18

27

36

54

90

NA

NOTES

 

 

*Including access to 
Marea Restaurant (420m2) 

* Aisles 
**Center

 

 Double-height ceiling

Double-height ceiling

 

 

 

 

 
 

1.503

544

900

40

30

70

85

112

204

750

530

50

20

60

80

100

150
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PORTICO EXPLANADA 166,9 3,70 / 2,70 2,80 / 2,50 4100 100 100

CLASS
ROOM

6 m2
STANDS

ROUND
TABLE

BANQUET COCKTAIL CHEVRON
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1ST FLOOR



5,5 / 3,70*

5,50

5,50

5,50

5,50

5,50

5,50

2,52

2,40

2,08 / 2,80

2,40

2,40

2,40

2,40

1508

269

285

400

360

500

750

184

300

130

120

62

1462

180

800

138

186

237

219

324

453

102

180

78

72

42

375*

90

48

57

63

60

72

111

36

36

24

1.040

180

230

280

260

430

520

500

310

100

150

80

60

400*

150

1.100

250

280

375

360

530

735

660

586

140

200

120

88

550*

200

1.100

230

240

330

300

470

630

10

600

350

110

190

80

70

480*

180

762

105

153

228

189

300

423

75

72

36

124

22

23

34

30

40

58

37

22

10

12

7

10

GRAN SALÓN 
BARAHONA

SALÓN 
BARAHONA 1

SALÓN 
BARAHONA 2

SALÓN 
BARAHONA 3

SALÓN 
BARAHONA 4

SALÓN 
BARAHONA 1 – 2

SALÓN 
BARAHONA 3 – 4

SALA VIP II

HALL DE 
EXPOSICIONES

FOYER DEL 
AUDITORIO

SECRETARIA GENERAL

HALL GRAU

SALÓN ARSENAL

SALA 201

AUDITORIO 
GETSEMANÍ

LOBBY DEL 
GRAN SALÓN

7,00

7,00

7,00

7,00

7,00

7,00

7,00

2,72

 

 

2,45

2,45

2,50

2,46

2,70

2,45
2,60

2,28
3,00

1270,36

250,63

283,77

386,78

359,18

534,04

745,96

71,28

661,44

585,09

137,42

224,65

125,50

88,58

932

199,35 2,50

(m)2(m) (m)
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2ND FLOOR

THEATER U-SHAPE
CLASS
ROOM

6 m2
STANDS

ROUND
TABLE

BANQUET COCKTAIL CHEVRON

AREAS
HEIGHT ALLOWED

HEIGHT
AREA 

NOTES

*Underneath the 
translation booths 

Double-height ceiling 

*Underneath the 
translation booths 



102,9

54,02

48,88

106,79

50,33

56,46

52,53

77,33

2,18

2,18

2,18

2,18

2,18

2,18

2,19

2,18

102

52

46

102

46

52

45

70

60

27

27

54

27

27

21

42

33

21

21

33

21

21

15

24

60

30

30

60

30

30

40

50

103

54

50

103

50

54

40

77

90

50

40

90

40

50

40

70

54

24

24

54

24

24

18

36

SALA 302

SALA 302 A

SALA 302 B

SALA 303

SALA 303 A

SALA 303 B

SALA VIP III

SALA  301

2,38

2,38

2,38

2,38

2,38

2,38

2,42

2,38

AREAS
(m)2(m) (m)
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3RD FLOOR
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NOTES
HEIGHT ALLOWED

HEIGHT
AREA 

THEATER U-SHAPE
CLASS
ROOM

6 m2
STANDS

ROUND
TABLE

BANQUET COCKTAIL CHEVRON
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